
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

Between 

THE SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 

And 

MISSION CRITICAL PARTNERS, LLC 

This First Amendment to the Agreement to Provide Professional Services (hereafter, “Amendment”) is 

made and entered into by and between the Santa Barbara County Fire District (hereafter, “FIRE”) and 

Mission Critical Partners, LLC (hereafter, “MCP”), collectively referred to as the “Parties.” 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor dated August 

19, 2024 (hereafter, “Agreement”) for the planning and implementation of public safety communications 

under a new operational platform, utilizing updated technology and equipment to enhance emergency 

response capabilities; 

WHEREAS, the Agreement was originally structured with a go-live date of January 2025 for the 

Regional Fire Communications Center (RFCC); 

WHEREAS, due to unforeseen delays in the RFCC go-live timeline, the anticipated implementation date 

has been revised to May 2025, with the possibility of further schedule adjustments; 

WHEREAS, to ensure continuity of service and avoid disruption to project implementation, the Parties 

wish to extend the term of the Agreement under the same terms and conditions without modification; 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the 

Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. Amendment to Term 

The language in Section 4 – Term of the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor is hereby 

amended as follows:  

Original Language: CONTRACTOR commenced performance on May 29, 2024, and shall end 

performance upon completion, but no later than February 28, 2025, unless otherwise directed by 

COUNTY or unless earlier terminated. 

Revised Language: CONTRACTOR commenced performance on May 29, 2024, and shall end 

performance upon completion, but no later than December 31, 2025, unless otherwise directed by 

COUNTY or unless earlier terminated. 

2. Designated Representatives 

The designated representatives for this Agreement are:  

For FIRE: Mark Hartwig, Fire Chief, Santa Barbara County Fire District, 4410 Cathedral Oaks Rd, 

Santa Barbara, CA 93465 

For MCP: Darrin Reilly, President and CEO, Mission Critical Partners, LLC, 690 Grays Wood Blvd, 

Suite 100, Port Matilda, PA 16870 

Docusign Envelope ID: D101118C-8DC8-453C-A541-605737282118



Changes in designated representatives shall be made only after advance written notice to the other 

Party. 

3. Continued Force and Effect 

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement not expressly amended by this 

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

EXECUTION 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment to be effective on the date of full 

execution. 

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA  SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 

 

By: _____________________   By: _____________________ 

       Laura Capps, Chair           Mark A. Hartwig  

       Board of Supervisors          Fire Chief/Fire Warden 

 

 

ATTEST: 

MONA MIYASATO,     MISSION CRITICAL PARTNERS, LLC 

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER     

 

 

By: _____________________   By: _____________________    

             John L. Spearly  

             Director of Contract Administration 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:   APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING:  

COUNTY COUNSEL    AUDITOR-CONTROLLER    

  

 

By: _____________________   By: _____________________ 

       Deputy            Deputy Auditor-Controller 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

RISK MANAGER 

 

 

By: _____________________ 

Docusign Envelope ID: D101118C-8DC8-453C-A541-605737282118


		2025-03-19T13:06:31-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




